

January 10, 2001

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1082

Page 1, line 1, replace "subsection" with "subsections 3 and"

Page 1, line 5, replace "Subsection" with "Subsections 3 and"

Page 1, line 6, replace "is" with "are"

Page 1, after line 6, insert:

- "3. The commissioner may, ~~in the commissioner's discretion,~~ furnish information to the attorney general, other state agencies, any prosecuting officials requiring the information for use in pursuit of official duties, and legislative investigations under chapter 54-03.2. Information furnished by the commissioner to any third party which is confidential in the commissioner's possession remains confidential in the possession of the third party. Information received by the commissioner from any third party which is confidential in the third party's possession remains confidential in the commissioner's possession."

Page 1, line 7, overstrike ", in the commissioner's discretion,"

Renumber accordingly